
Sunday, November 15, 2020Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

53F Clear 37%H 8mphN
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 3 159   Robert Landon (M61) 2 M60-64     21:02.768 6:46.421:00 2.773.2 10:46 10:16 -30

2 13 153   Peter Chan (M67) 9 M65-69     29:22.192 9:27.229:29 6.817.9 14:59 14:24 -35

3 5 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) 3 M55-59     24:23.398 7:51.024:15 8.401.9 11:59 12:24 +25

4 2 864   Ephraim Weiss (M16) 1 M15-19     20:51.065 6:42.721:02 10.937.2 10:18 10:33 +15

5 19 044   Amie Goins (F49) 6 F45-49     34:19.037 11:02.734:30 10.9623.2 16:50 17:29 +39

6 15 842   David McAdam (M53) 11 M50-54     30:15.405 9:44.330:00 15.4131.6 14:58 15:17 +20

7 6 011   Blair Casey (M33) 4 M30-34     24:18.025 7:49.324:40 21.9710.7 12:07 12:11 +4

8 9 265   Kuay Sullivan (F55) 3 F55-59     27:25.814 8:49.727:49 23.1912.6 13:44 13:42 -2

9 11 867   Max Schultz (M16) 7 M15-19     28:34.854 9:12.029:00 25.155.0 13:55 14:40 +46

10 1 871   Hailey Williams  (F16) 1 F15-19     19:55.318 6:24.719:30 25.320.8  9:44 10:11 +28

11 7 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) 5 M65-69     25:36.806 8:14.625:10 26.813.3 12:15 13:22 +67

12 30 024   Carol Creech (F69) 13 F65-69     43:57.259 14:08.943:23 34.2612.2 21:26 22:32 +66

13 24 258   Steven Johnson (M62) 14 M60-64     35:39.210 11:28.535:00 39.2135.0 17:04 18:35 +90

14 23 445   Mireya Salas (F45) 10 F45-49     34:43.350 11:10.634:00 43.3540.0 17:17 17:27 +10

15 21 198   Yanira Lopez (F57) 8 F55-59     32:39.727 10:30.833:25 45.272:27.5 16:28 16:11 -17

16 10 869   Emily George (F32) 4 F30-34     27:43.121 8:55.328:30 46.8829.6 13:10 14:33 +83

17 26 106   Robert Simpson (M65) 16 M65-69     35:41.877 11:29.436:30 48.121:58.5 17:42 18:00 +19

18 25 283   Ruben Reyes (M64) 15 M60-64     30:55.134 9:57.131:45 49.876:17.5 15:18 15:37 +20

19 12 870   Douglas Bradley (M33) 8 M30-34     28:20.390 9:07.329:30 69.6128.3 13:44 14:36 +52

20 20 454   Betsy Palmer (F59) 7 F55-59     34:21.115 11:03.433:10 71.1226.0 16:51 17:30 +39

21 41 990   Ruben Saguil (M55) 25 M55-59     26:44.518 8:36.425:00 104.5259:14.0 13:14 13:30 +16

22 35 246   Sheila Holen (F49) 15 F45-49     50:37.076 16:17.552:35 117.9214.7 25:02 25:35 +33

23 18 050   Chris Goins (M50) 13 M50-54     33:42.325 10:50.936:00 137.6721.7 16:23 17:19 +56

24 8 193   Julio Lopez (M65) 6 M65-69     27:02.605 8:42.329:30 147.396.6 13:27 13:36 +9

25 14 005   Mark Williams (M61) 10 M60-64     30:24.429 9:47.233:00 155.571.4 14:58 15:26 +28

26 31 261   John Kramer (M58) 18 M55-59     44:23.251 14:17.247:05 161.752:40.8 22:11 22:12 +1

27 22 621   Jerri Hixson (F66) 9 F65-69     35:07.892 11:18.538:00 172.1114.6 17:33 17:35 +2

28 27 039   Mary Kaplan (F81) 11 F80-99     38:52.774 12:30.835:50 182.772.8 18:56 19:57 +62

29 29 409   Martin Chavez (M59) 17 M55-59     41:49.995 13:27.945:00 190.012:09.9 20:04 21:46 +102

30 4 389   Leah Bowyer (F31) 2 F30-34     23:46.213 7:39.127:00 193.7911.9 12:04 11:42 -21

31 28 116   Ava Kosoy (F17) 12 F15-19     40:56.447 13:10.745:00 243.554.5 19:50 21:06 +76

32 16 846   Burns Thacker (M46) 12 M45-49     31:25.668 10:06.936:00 274.3311.0 15:49 15:36 -13

33 40 855   Teresa Tran (F44) 16 F40-44     41:54.820 13:29.450:00 485.1815:31.5 21:37 20:17 -80

34 17 006   Sara Lipszyc (F14) 5 F10-14     31:43.849 10:12.840:00 496.155.5 15:08 16:36 +87

35 34 455   Rosemary Lewis (F65) 14 F65-69     50:09.650 16:08.760:00 590.3519.0 25:02 25:08 +6

36 39 854   Chris Wong (M51) 24 M50-54     41:50.618 13:28.131:00 650.6215:30.9 20:49 21:01 +12

37 32 011   Blair Casey (M33) [2] 19 M30-34     24:46.812 7:58.624:40 6.8124:29.5 12:21 12:26 +5

38 38 193   Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 23 M65-69     28:54.031 9:18.130:00 65.9727:09.9 14:02 14:52 +50

39 36 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 21 M55-59     28:14.305 9:05.330:00 105.6924:25.8 13:34 14:40 +66

40 37 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) [2] 22 M65-69     29:15.141 9:24.925:10 245.1425:40.8 15:17 13:58 -80

41 33 159   Robert Landon (M61) [2] 20 M60-64     25:41.015 8:16.021:00 281.0224:37.0 12:44 12:57 +13

15 26FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 137.41

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 871 Hailey Williams  (F16) 1 F15-19 Dallas     19:55.318 6:24.7   19:56.0910.8  9:44 10:11 +28 25.32 76.8%

2 864 Ephraim Weiss (M16) 1 M15-19 Dallas     20:51.065 6:42.7   20:58.2967.2 10:18 10:33 +15 10.93 65.7%

3 159 Robert Landon (M61) 2 M60-64 Allen     21:02.768 6:46.4   21:05.9193.2 10:46 10:16 -30 2.77 76.9%

4 389 Leah Bowyer (F31) 2 F30-34 Dallas     23:46.213 7:39.1   23:58.16211.9 12:04 11:42 -21 193.79 62.3%

5 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) 3 M55-59 Plano     24:23.398 7:51.0   24:25.3321.9 11:59 12:24 +25 8.40 64.6%

6 011 Blair Casey (M33) 4 M30-34 Carrollton     24:18.025 7:49.3   24:28.68110.7 12:07 12:11 +4 21.97 53.7%

7 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) 5 M65-69 Carrollton     25:36.806 8:14.6   25:40.0643.3 12:15 13:22 +67 26.81 65.5%

8 193 Julio Lopez (M65) 6 M65-69 Farmers Branch     27:02.605 8:42.3   27:09.2326.6 13:27 13:36 +9 147.39 62.0%

9 265 Kuay Sullivan (F55) 3 F55-59 Coppell     27:25.814 8:49.7   27:38.40412.6 13:44 13:42 -2 23.19 65.8%

10 869 Emily George (F32) 4 F30-34 Dallas     27:43.121 8:55.3   28:12.71429.6 13:10 14:33 +83 46.88 53.5%

11 867 Max Schultz (M16) 7 M15-19 Dallas     28:34.854 9:12.0   28:39.8555.0 13:55 14:40 +46 25.15 47.9%

12 870 Douglas Bradley (M33) 8 M30-34 Dallas     28:20.390 9:07.3   28:48.65228.3 13:44 14:36 +52 69.61 46.0%

13 153 Peter Chan (M67) 9 M65-69 Coppell     29:22.192 9:27.2   29:30.1037.9 14:59 14:24 -35 6.81 58.2%

14 005 Mark Williams (M61) 10 M60-64 Dallas     30:24.429 9:47.2   30:25.7931.4 14:58 15:26 +28 155.57 53.2%

15 842 David McAdam (M53) 11 M50-54 Farnborough UK     30:15.405 9:44.3   30:46.99431.6 14:58 15:17 +20 15.41 49.9%

16 846 Burns Thacker (M46) 12 M45-49 Carrollton     31:25.668 10:06.9   31:36.68311.0 15:49 15:36 -13 274.33 45.5%

17 006 Sara Lipszyc (F14) 5 F10-14     31:43.849 10:12.8   31:49.3635.5 15:08 16:36 +87 496.15 49.5%

18 050 Chris Goins (M50) 13 M50-54 Garland     33:42.325 10:50.9   34:04.03521.7 16:23 17:19 +56 137.67 43.8%

19 044 Amie Goins (F49) 6 F45-49 Garland     34:19.037 11:02.7   34:42.25223.2 16:50 17:29 +39 10.96 48.7%

20 454 Betsy Palmer (F59) 7 F55-59 Carrollton     34:21.115 11:03.4   34:47.10126.0 16:51 17:30 +39 71.12 55.5%

21 198 Yanira Lopez (F57) 8 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:39.727 10:30.8   35:07.1772:27.5 16:28 16:11 -17 45.27 56.8%

22 621 Jerri Hixson (F66) 9 F65-69 Plano     35:07.892 11:18.5   35:22.44514.6 17:33 17:35 +2 172.11 60.2%

23 445 Mireya Salas (F45) 10 F45-49 Carrollton     34:43.350 11:10.6   35:23.35540.0 17:17 17:27 +10 43.35 46.0%

24 258 Steven Johnson (M62) 14 M60-64 Farmers Branch     35:39.210 11:28.5   36:14.20335.0 17:04 18:35 +90 39.21 45.8%

25 283 Ruben Reyes (M64) 15 M60-64 Carrollton     30:55.134 9:57.1   37:12.6816:17.5 15:18 15:37 +20 49.87 53.8%

26 106 Robert Simpson (M65) 16 M65-69 Coppell     35:41.877 11:29.4   37:40.3631:58.5 17:42 18:00 +19 48.12 47.0%

27 039 Mary Kaplan (F81) 11 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     38:52.774 12:30.8   38:55.5502.8 18:56 19:57 +62 182.77 71.2%

28 116 Ava Kosoy (F17) 12 F15-19 Plano     40:56.447 13:10.7   41:00.9824.5 19:50 21:06 +76 243.55 36.9%

29 409 Martin Chavez (M59) 17 M55-59 Lewisville     41:49.995 13:27.9   43:59.8592:09.9 20:04 21:46 +102 190.01 38.0%

30 024 Carol Creech (F69) 13 F65-69 Aubrey     43:57.259 14:08.9   44:09.43312.2 21:26 22:32 +66 34.26 50.4%

31 261 John Kramer (M58) 18 M55-59 Plano     44:23.251 14:17.2   47:04.0052:40.8 22:11 22:12 +1 161.75 35.5%

32 011 Blair Casey (M33) [2] 19 M30-34 Carrollton     24:46.812 7:58.6   49:16.29324:29.5 12:21 12:26 +5 6.81 52.7%

33 159 Robert Landon (M61) [2] 20 M60-64 Allen     25:41.015 8:16.0   50:18.00024:37.0 12:44 12:57 +13 281.02 63.0%

34 455 Rosemary Lewis (F65) 14 F65-69 Carrollton     50:09.650 16:08.7   50:28.66819.0 25:02 25:08 +6 590.35 41.5%

35 246 Sheila Holen (F49) 15 F45-49 Lewisville     50:37.076 16:17.5   50:51.74014.7 25:02 25:35 +33 117.92 33.0%

36 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 21 M55-59 Plano     28:14.305 9:05.3   52:40.13424:25.8 13:34 14:40 +66 105.69 55.8%

37 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) [2] 22 M65-69 Carrollton     29:15.141 9:24.9   54:55.93925:40.8 15:17 13:58 -80 245.14 57.3%

38 193 Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 23 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:54.031 9:18.1   56:03.90627:09.9 14:02 14:52 +50 65.97 58.0%

39 854 Chris Wong (M51) 24 M50-54 Irving     41:50.618 13:28.1   57:21.48015:30.9 20:49 21:01 +12 650.62 35.5%

40 855 Teresa Tran (F44) 16 F40-44 Irving     41:54.820 13:29.4   57:26.36315:31.5 21:37 20:17 -80 485.18 37.7%

41 990 Ruben Saguil (M55) 25 M55-59 Carrollton     26:44.518 8:36.4   85:58.47459:14.0 13:14 13:30 +16 104.52 57.5%

Average Finish Time: 32:08 Average Age Grade: 53.1%33 Positive Split 8 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


